

For Media Inquiries Contact: Ericka Dotson Indique Hair International Co-Founder, Director of Marketing/Business Development press@indiquehair.com 646.701.0026 ext . 707

INDIQUE HAIR INTERNATIONAL CELEBRATES THE GRAND OPENING OF THE PEACOCK LOUNGE, NEW YORK'S NEWEST HAIR ENHANCEMENT SALON

Indique Hair International is proud to present the grand opening of The Peacock Lounge, New York's ultimate hair enhancement salon located at 296 Elizabeth Street in the upscale SoHo neighborhood of Manhattan. An Indique partner salon, The Peacock Lounge is a revolutionary endeavor where clientele are offered a myriad of services performed by a global hair stylist team, specializing in hair extensions and lace wig applications.

The Peacock Lounge Style Team boasts an impressive roster of industry educators, editorial, film & television stylists, as well as being the first of its kind to offer services from affiliated "Satellite Stylists", renowned professionals from around the world who will now bring their expertise to the Tri-State area. Hair extensions are available on-site, so clients no longer have to make mail-order purchases to achieve their desired style. "Indique is elated to be a part of this event," asserts Ericka Dotson, Co-Founder and Director of Marketing/Business Development of Indique Hair International. "Never before has a salon and a global hair extension brand been able to join forces and provide the absolute best hair on the market, as well as some of the country's top educators in the world of hair all under one roof! This is a truly exciting endeavor."

The Peacock Lounge can service all your hair care needs, and provides:

- Professional hair consultations
- Skype consultations with Satellite Stylists
- Custom coloring of hair extensions and lace wigs
- Custom hair clip-in pieces
- Therapeutic conditioning treatments
- Makeup & Bridal Services

To book an appointment at The Peacock Lounge, please call 1-646-863-5994 or e-mail appointments@peacocklounge.com to contact to a salon representative. For more information, please visit http://www.peacocklounge.com.

About Indique Hair International

With a winning combination of hair experts and stylists, and more than 25 years of industry experience, Indique Hair International provides 100 percent virgin human hair that is natural and of the highest quality. Luxurious Indian hair is a cultural heritage that reaches back thousands of years. The hair comes from South India where women groom their hair in traditional herbal oils such as amla oil and never expose their hair to chemical treatments. Indique Hair International's unique Indian virgin and natural human hair extensions are lustrous, and tangle free. Indique Hair International is the only company that produces hair extensions at the source. With headquarters in India, Indique Hair International has sales offices in Boston, New York, Miami and Texas. For more information contact our sales department by phone at 1-877-556-4247 or visit http://www.Indiquehair.com.

About The Peacock Lounge

The Peacock Lounge is committed to providing all of our clients with individualized services using cutting edge techniques to achieve a flawless finish. Our stylists are also respected educators in the beauty industry, as well as hair advisors for some of the top celebrities in media today. For more information, please call 1-646-863-5994 or visit http://www.peacocklounge.com.